Louisiana Senate
Finance Committee

FY20 Proposed
Budget

"
e |
@i
85
E
o -
F
B
E
E
E
E
|
F
F
E
B
B
o8

11 - Natural Resources

May 2019

Sen. John A. Alario, President
Sen. Eric LaFleur, Chairman




FY20 Proposed Budget

Schedule 11 — Natural Resources Agencies

Departmental mission — “To ensure and promote sustainable and responsible use of the natural resources of
the state,” particularly non-renewable resources such as oil, gas, and coal, and renewable resources such as
solar energy.

Department
of
Natural Resources

Mineral Coastal

Secretary Conservation R Management
esources

Mineral
Resource
Management

Oil and Gas
Regulatory

Coastal
Management

Executive




Natural Resources

FY20 Proposed Means of Finance by Agency

TOTALS

Agency

Total MOF by Agency SGF IAT FSGR Stat Deds Federal Total

Office of the Secretary $885,758 $4,266439 $150,000 $10452,600 $3,123,797 $18,878,594
Conservation $2,813,399 $961,060 $19,000 $17,633032 $2,997,651 $24,424,142
Mineral Resources $4,129,007 $575,000 $20,000 $5,305512 50 $10,029,519
Coastal Management $167,791 $3,199486 $19,000 $1,105,116 $2,421,455 $6,912,848

$7,995,955 $9,001,985 $208,000 $34,496,260 $8,542,903 $60,245,103

Program Description

Provides leadership, guidance, and coordination to ensure consistency within the Department as well as externally.

Office of the Secretary Provides administration, accounting, budgei, granis management, program analysis, and internal auditing, among,|
other duties.

Regulates the exploration and production of oil, gas, and other natural resources, and thereby protects public health

Conservation and the environment, and the correlative rights of all parties involved. Originally created in 1912, this office contains

the Commissioner of Conservation and other commensurate duties with oil and gas regulation.

Mineral Resources

Provides for lease and/or exploration for the development and production of minerals, oil, gas, or alternative energy
sources on state-owned lands and water bottoms in an environmentally sound and safe manner. Provides mineral
royalty collection and disbursement services under the auspices of the State Mineral and Energy Board.

Coastal Management

Seeks 1o conserve, protect, manage, and enhance or restore Louisiana's coastal resources. Originally created in 1978,
this office implements the Louisiana Coastal Resources Program, which is the state's federally approved coastal zone
management program.




Sheet1

		Total MOF by Agency		SGF		IAT		FSGR		Stat Deds		Federal		Total

		Management and Finance		$0		$5,766,719		$15,805,457		$7,387,226		$0		$28,959,402

		State Police		$0		$26,962,242		$135,971,054		$143,552,092		$10,894,158		$317,379,546

		Motor Vehicles		$0		$325,000		$45,145,970		$10,078,401		$1,890,750		$57,440,121

		Fire Marshal		$0		$2,551,000		$2,500,000		$19,335,339		$90,600		$24,476,939

		Gaming Control Board		$0		$0		$0		$902,051		$0		$902,051

		Liq. Pet. Gas Commission		$0		$0		$415,061		$1,031,100		$0		$1,446,161

		La. Highway Safety Comm.		$0		$2,653,350		$503,131		$0		$35,065,923		$38,222,404

		TOTALS		$0		$38,258,311		$200,340,673		$182,286,209		$47,941,431		$468,826,624





		Total MOF by Agency		SGF		IAT		FSGR		Stat Deds		Federal		Total

		Office of the Secretary		$731,279		$4,700,941		$260,639		$7,105,304		$2,293,328		$15,091,491

		Conservation		$3,181,222		$694,310		$19,000		$16,546,789		$2,837,762		$23,279,083

		Mineral Resources		$5,258,547		$550,000		$20,000		$5,004,326		$0		$10,832,873

		Coastal Management		$246,673		$2,871,619		$19,000		$795,435		$2,244,091		$6,176,818

		TOTALS		$9,417,721		$8,816,870		$318,639		$29,451,854		$7,375,181		$55,380,265





		Total MOF by Agency		SGF		IAT		FSGR		Stat Deds		Federal		Total

		Administration		$0		$0		$26,505		$52,932,759		$0		$52,959,264

		Secretary		$0		$0		$0		$10,716,153		$0		$10,716,153

		Mgt. and Finance		$0		$0		$26,505		$42,216,606		$0		$42,243,111

		Engineering and Operations		$0		$8,910,000		$28,645,910		$518,122,284		$32,420,794		$588,098,988

		Engineering		$0		$2,500,000		$2,778,690		$91,585,974		$1,972,007		$98,836,671

		Planning		$0		$1,910,000		$2,836,937		$32,756,837		$26,337,153		$63,840,927

		Operations		$0		$4,500,000		$23,030,283		$390,315,058		$2,744,250		$420,589,591

		Aviation		$0		$0		$0		$1,484,729		$1,094,269		$2,578,998

		Multimodal Commerce		$0		$0		$0		$1,979,686		$273,115		$2,252,801

		TOTAL Administration and Engineering and Operations		$0		$8,910,000		$28,672,415		$571,055,043		$32,420,794		$641,058,252





		Total MOF by Agency		SGF		IAT		FSGR		Stat Deds		Federal		Total

		Administration		$80,485,041		$12,162,036		$1,565,136		$0		$2,230,697		$96,442,910

		La. State Penitentiary		$134,708,207		$172,500		$12,676,696		$0		$0		$147,557,403

		Laborde Correctional Center		$27,775,386		$144,859		$2,293,947		$0		$0		$30,214,192

		La. Correctional Inst. For Women		$22,145,202		$72,430		$1,638,444		$0		$0		$23,856,076

		Winn Correctional Center		$10,130,209		$51,001		$124,782		$0		$0		$10,305,992

		Allen Correctional Center		$13,478,340		$51,001		$1,174,176		$0		$0		$14,703,517

		Dixon Correctional Center		$40,554,903		$1,715,447		$2,736,508		$0		$0		$45,006,858

		Hunt Correctional Center		$60,566,164		$237,613		$2,553,631		$0		$0		$63,357,408

		Wade Correctional Center		$25,867,517		$86,191		$2,161,801		$0		$0		$28,115,509

		Rayburn Correctional Center		$23,458,324		$144,860		$2,061,242		$0		$0		$25,664,426

		Adult Probation and Parole		$53,370,426		$0		$19,230,105		$1,014,000		$0		$73,614,531

		TOTALS		$492,539,719		$14,837,938		$48,216,468		$1,014,000		$2,230,697		$558,838,822



		Total MOF by Agency		SGF		IAT		FSGR		Stat Deds		Federal		Total

		Administration		$13,489,744		$1,837,359		$35,886		$0		$84,016		$15,447,005

		North Region		$30,723,731		$3,006,740		$98,694		$0		$51,402		$33,880,567

		Central/Southwest Region		$7,672,178		$1,392,576		$254,474		$0		$10,900		$9,330,128

		Southeast Region		$22,292,099		$1,375,709		$58,147		$0		$32,927		$23,758,882

		Contract Services		$21,583,832		$4,347,575		$92,604		$149,022		$712,551		$26,885,584

		Auxiliary		$0		$0		$235,682		$0		$0		$235,682

		TOTALS		$95,761,584		$11,959,959		$775,487		$149,022		$891,796		$109,537,848



		Total MOF by Agency		SGF		IAT		FSGR		Stat Deds		Federal		Total

		Management and Finance		$78,592,024		$36,250,193		$0		$0		$99,926,135		$214,768,352

		Child Welfare		$60,705,761		$11,890,435		$2,601,768		$0		$194,262,823		$269,460,787

		Family Support		$65,386,509		$2,054,663		$15,790,842		$477,047		$251,561,404		$335,270,465

		TOTALS		$204,684,294		$50,195,291		$18,392,610		$477,047		$545,750,362		$819,499,604





Sheet2

		Total MOF by Agency		SGF		IAT		FSGR		Stat Deds		Federal		Total

		Office of the Secretary		$885,758		$4,266,439		$150,000		$10,452,600		$3,123,797		$18,878,594

		Executive		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$18,878,594

		Conservation		$2,813,399		$961,060		$19,000		$17,633,032		$2,997,651		$24,424,142

		Oil and Gas Regulatory		$0		$0		$19,000		$0		$0		$24,424,142

		Mineral Resources		$4,129,007		$575,000		$20,000		$5,305,512		$0		$10,029,519

		Mineral Resource Management		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$10,029,519

		Coastal Management		$167,791		$3,199,486		$19,000		$1,105,116		$2,421,455		$6,912,848

		Coastal Management		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$6,912,848

		TOTALS		$7,995,955		$9,001,985		$208,000		$34,496,260		$8,542,903		$60,245,103



		Agency		Program Description

		Office of the Secretary		Provides leadership, guidance, and coordination to ensure consistency within the Department as well as externally. Provides administration, accounting, budget, grants management, program analysis, and internal auditing, among other duties.

		Conservation		Regulates the exploration and production of oil, gas, and other natural resources, and thereby protects public health and the environment, and the correlative rights of all parties involved. Originally created in 1912, this office contains the Commissioner of Conservation and other commensurate duties with oil and gas regulation. 

		Mineral Resources		Provides for lease and/or exploration for the development and production of minerals, oil, gas, or alternative energy sources on state-owned lands and water bottoms in an environmentally sound and safe manner. Provides mineral royalty collection and disbursement services under the auspices of the State Mineral and Energy Board.

		Coastal Management		Seeks to conserve, protect, manage, and enhance or restore Louisiana's coastal resources. Originally created in 1978, this office implements the Louisiana Coastal Resources Program, which is the state's federally approved coastal zone management program.






Natural Resources

FY18, FY19, and FY20 Comparison

Total Funding — All Means of Finance

FY19 EOB

- FY20 Proposed|  Dpifference FY19
Total F FY18 Actual FY19E ted

otal Funding ¢ nac asof 12-1-18 | asof2-22-19 |Proposedvs. FY18EOB
Secretary $ 11,461,115 |$% 15,091,491 |$ 16,540,200 |$ 18,878,594 $2,338.394
Conservation $ 20413468 % 23,155,301 (% 22,865,150 |$ 24,424,142 $1,558,992
Mineral Resources $ 7,215040(% 10832873 (% 10,555,208 % 10,029,519 ($525,689)
Coastal Management |[$ 6,131,158 |% 6,176,818 |$% 6,102,600 |$ 6,912,848 $810248
TOTAL| $ 45,220,781 |$ 55,256483|% 56,063,158 |$ 60,245,103 $4,181,945
Total Authorized FTEs 321 308 308 311 3

Note: FY19 Enacted includes a 24.2 percent preamble reduction of $2.1 million SGE.




Sheet1

		Total Funding		FY17 Actual		FY18 Enacted		FY18 EOB                          as of 12-1-17		FY19 Recommended		FY18 Re-engrossed		Difference FY18 Recommended vs. FY18 EOB as of 12-1-17

		Administration		$   84,920,214		$   99,374,979		$   99,516,723		$   96,442,910		$   49,444,200		$   (3,073,813)

		La. State Penitentiary		$   138,708,413		$   146,588,768		$   146,607,292		$   147,557,403				$   950,111

		Laborde Corr. Ctr.		$   29,605,679		$   30,453,577		$   30,522,000		$   30,214,192				$   (307,808)

		LCIW		$   23,996,242		$   23,019,297		$   23,029,117		$   23,856,076				$   826,959

		Winn Corr. Ctr.		$   13,407,282		$   13,048,985		$   13,048,985		$   10,305,992				$   (2,742,993)

		Allen Corr. Ctr.		$   13,304,627		$   13,042,479		$   13,042,479		$   14,703,517				$   1,661,038

		Dixon Corr. Inst.		$   43,953,700		$   43,092,277		$   43,094,790		$   45,006,858				$   1,912,068

		Hunt Corr. Ctr.		$   56,621,881		$   63,132,525		$   63,600,892		$   63,357,408				$   (243,484)

		Wade Corr. Ctr.		$   27,700,875		$   27,947,150		$   27,948,655		$   28,115,509				$   166,854

		Rayburn Corr. Ctr.		$   24,884,891		$   25,447,998		$   25,464,124		$   25,664,426				$   200,302

		Adult Probation and Parole		$   65,342,968		$   68,422,904		$   68,475,837		$   73,614,531		$   564,137,711		$   5,138,694

		TOTAL		$   522,446,772		$   553,570,939		$   554,350,894		$   558,838,822		$   613,581,911		$   4,487,928



		Total Authorized FTEs		4,723		4,723		4,748		4,888		4,258		140



		Total Funding		FY17 Actual		FY18 Enacted		FY18 EOB                          as of 12-1-17		FY19 Recommended		FY18 Re-engrossed		Difference FY19 Recommended vs. FY18 EOB as of 12-1-17

		Administration		$   13,012,964		$   14,907,723		$   15,165,465		$   15,447,005		$   49,444,200		$   281,540

		North Region		$   31,647,562		$   34,529,499		$   34,693,914		$   33,880,567				$   (813,347)

		Central/SW Region		$   11,484,038		$   19,367,691		$   19,367,691		$   9,330,128				$   (10,037,563)

		SE Region		$   27,053,706		$   26,909,453		$   26,961,413		$   23,758,882				$   (3,202,531)

		Contract Services		$   27,556,064		$   26,885,584		$   26,956,161		$   26,885,584				$   (70,577)

		Auxiliary		$   104,457		$   235,682		$   235,682		$   235,682				$   - 0

		TOTAL		$   110,858,791		$   122,835,632		$   123,380,326		$   109,537,848		$   49,444,200		$   (13,842,478)



		Total Authorized FTEs		1,001		944		944		830		4,258		(114)



		Total Funding		FY17 Actual		FY18 Enacted		FY18 EOB                          as of 12-1-17		FY19 Recommended		FY18 Re-engrossed		Difference FY19 Recommended vs. FY18 EOB as of 12-1-17

		Management                     and Finance		$   100,815,474		$   168,455,264		$   168,495,870		$   214,768,352		$   49,444,200		$   46,272,482

		Child Welfare		$   166,491,250		$   323,036,665		$   321,891,114		$   269,460,787				$   (52,430,327)

		Family Support		$   123,679,120		$   286,553,296		$   286,578,179		$   335,270,465				$   48,692,286

		Field Services		$   193,583,224		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0				$   - 0

		TOTAL		$   584,569,068		$   778,045,225		$   776,965,163		$   819,499,604		$   49,444,200		$   42,534,441



		Total Authorized FTEs		3,447		3,447		3,445		3,506		4,258		61



		Total Funding		FY18 Actual		FY19 Enacted		FY19 EOB                          as of 12-1-18		FY20 Proposed                        as of 2-22-19		FY18 Re-engrossed		Difference FY19 Proposed vs. FY18 EOB 

		Secretary		$   11,461,115		$   15,091,491		$   16,540,200		$   18,878,594		$   49,444,200		$2,338,394

		Conservation		$   20,413,468		$   23,155,301		$   22,865,150		$   24,424,142				$1,558,992

		Mineral Resources		$   7,215,040		$   10,832,873		$   10,555,208		$   10,029,519				($525,689)

		Coastal Management		$   6,131,158		$   6,176,818		$   6,102,600		$   6,912,848				$810,248

		TOTAL		$   45,220,781		$   55,256,483		$   56,063,158		$   60,245,103		$   49,444,200		$4,181,945



		Total Authorized FTEs		321		308		308		311		4,258		3






Natural Resources

Changes in Funding since FY11

Total Budget by Fiscal Year and Means of Finance
(in $ millions)

Change from FY11 to FY20 is -34.8%.

$120,000,000
$111.6
$99'3 Reduction in
$100,000,000 Federal Funds
$92.4
due to non-
recurring of
ARRA stimulus
$80,000,000 funds.
$64.1 §
60.2
$60,000,000
$52.4
$40,000,000
$20,000,000
$.
FY11Actual | FY12 Actual FY13 Actual | FY14Actual | FY15 Actual FY16 Actual | FY17 Actual FY18 Actual | T Y10 EOBasof | FY20 Proposed
12-1-18 as of 2-22-19
u SGF $- $4,550,130 $5,461,231 $7,321,457 $11,344,882 $8,976,076 $10,068,629 $9,421,017 $8,743,801 $7,995,955
mIAT $16,193,234 | $13,887,849 | $14,000,836 | $19,540,371 | $16,074,000 | $23,842,285 $8,390,842 $6,277,881 $8,816,870 $9,001,985
® FSGR $69,610 $47,542 $46,959 $70,512 $101,884 $74,253 $167,307 $92,199 $318,639 $208,000
WSTATDED| $32,434,869 | $27,887,667 | $27,233876 | $27,367,238 | $25673,069 | $11,504,527 | $19,691,203 | $22,654,657 | $30,924,931 | $34,496,260
W FED $43,657,862 | $52,921,496 | $64,833,326 $9,753,023 $6,786,374 $7,964,082 $6,646,383 $6,775,027 $7,258,917 $8,542,903




DNR Changes in Funding since FY11

0.8%

0.7%

0.6%

0.5%

0.4%

0.3%

0.2%

0.1%

0.0%

Federal Funding

0.3%

0.3%

State Funding

0.5%

DNR'’s Budget as a Portion of the Total State Budget

0.7%

0.3%

0.2% 0-2%
0.2%

0.1%

FY11

FY12

FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 EOB  FY20 PROP




Natural Resources

FY20 Proposed Means of Finance

FY20 Proposed

Total Means of Finance
(In Millions)

Fees & SGR
$0.21
1%

Stat Deds
$34.5
57%

Total $60.2 m.

Non-SGF Sources of Funding:

Dedicated Funds are the largest non-SGF funding source.
They are derived from the

Fisherman's Gear Compensation Fund,

Oilfield Site Restoration Fund,

0il and Gas Regulatory Fund,

Underwater Obstruction Removal Fund,

Mineral and Energy Operation Fund,

Coastal Resources Trust Fund, and

0il Spill Contingency Fund.

Interagency Transfers are derived from several state
agencies, including the Division of Administration, Workforce
Commission, and DEQ for certain operating expenses, and
from Wildlife and Fisheries for underwater obstruction
removal.

Federal sources are the Federal Energy Settlement Funds
(Stripper Well, Warner, and Exxon); the U.S. Departments of
Transportation, Interior, Energy, and the Environmental
Protection Agency; the Minerals Management/MMS grant; and
the Administration of Coastal Management Grant Section 306
of the Federal Coastal Zone Management ACT (CZMA) of 1972
as Amended; and the Coastal Management Grant Section 309.

Fees and Self-generated Revenues are derived from fees
charged for home energy audits (computed at $50 per hour
with a minimum of $200 per audit), Insurance Recovery, and
sale of Data/Home Energy Loan Program (HELP).




Natural Resources Dedicated Funds

FY19EOB FY20
Dedicated Funds Source of Funding FY18 Actual as of 12-1-18 Proposed
Coastal Resources Trust Fund Fees/Federal Revenue Sharing $631,869 $592,036 $901,717
Fisherman's Gear Compensation Fund Fees (Obligation of the 0il Spill Contingency Fund) $465.634 $632.000 $632.000
Mineral and Energy Operation Fund Judgments/Settlements/Fees/Other Sources $1578.559 $4.555.401 $5305.512
) Fees/Fines/Civil Penalties/Annual Assesments on
Oil and Gas Regulatory Fund Inactive, Unplugged Wells $14,273,823 $16,289,271 $17,283,032
. . . Fees/Taxes/Penalties/Judgments/Reimbursements/
Oil Spill Contingency Fund Charges/Federal Funds $162,804 $203,399 $203,399
Qilfield Site Restoration Fund Annual Assesments on Inactive, Unplugged Wells $5267.531 $8,402,824 $9.820.600
Private contributions/
Underwater Obstruction Removal Fund Interest/Grants/Donations/
Allocations/R.S. 56:700.2 (4)(4) $274,437 $250,000 $350,000
TOTALS $22,654,657 $30,924,931 $34,496,260

2018 Dedicated Fund Review Subcommittee recommendation and any subsequent legislative action taken during the 2018 Reqular

Session:
Coastal Resources Trust Fund = No change

Mineral and Energy Operation Fund = No change

2019 Dedicated Fund Review Subcommittee:

0il Spill Contingency Fund = No change




Sheet1

		Dedicated Funds		Source of Funding		FY18 Actual		FY19 EOB                               as of 12-1-18		FY20                                      Proposed

		Coastal Resources Trust Fund		Fees/Federal Revenue Sharing		$631,869		$592,036		$901,717

		Fisherman's Gear Compensation Fund		Fees (Obligation of the Oil Spill Contingency Fund)		$465,634		$632,000		$632,000

		Mineral and Energy Operation Fund		Judgments/Settlements/Fees/Other Sources		$1,578,559		$4,555,401		$5,305,512

		Oil and Gas Regulatory Fund		Fees/Fines/Civil Penalties/Annual Assesments on Inactive, Unplugged Wells		$14,273,823		$16,289,271		$17,283,032

		Oil Spill Contingency Fund		Fees/Taxes/Penalties/Judgments/Reimbursements/   Charges/Federal Funds		$162,804		$203,399		$203,399

		Oilfield Site Restoration Fund		Annual Assesments on Inactive, Unplugged Wells		$5,267,531		$8,402,824		$9,820,600

		Underwater Obstruction Removal Fund		Private contributions/                    Interest/Grants/Donations/                                     Allocations/R.S. 56:700.2(A)(4)		$274,437		$250,000		$350,000

		TOTALS				$22,654,657		$30,924,931		$34,496,260






Natural Resources Expenditures

FY18, FY19, and FY20

Professional Services

$130,612

$703,154

$878,976

1.46%

FY19 EOB FY20 Difference
Expenditure Category FY18 Actual (as of 12-01-18) Proposed Budget Category as FY19 to FY20
Percent of Total

Personal Services: $28,707,180 $31,497,863 $33,805,708 56.11% $2,307,845
Salaries $17,543,948 $19,543,957 $20,583,337 34.17% $1,039,380

Other Compensation $124,506 $234916 $234916 0.39% $0
Related Benefits $11,038,725 $11,718,990 $12,987,455 21.56% $1,268465
Operating Expenses: $5,865,912 $8,893,411 $11,170,504 18.54% $2,277,093
Travel $277,870 $378,517 $449,563 0.75% $71,046

Operating Services $5,300,264 $7,982,639 $10,193,350 16.92% $2210,711
Supplies $287,779 $532,255 $527,591 0.88% ($4,664)

$175,822

Acquisitions &

Other Charges: $9,979,246 $14,244,480 $14,252,160 23.66% $7,680
Other Charges $1,227,334 $2,143,283 $2,939,199 1.88% $795,916

Debt Service $0 $0 $0 0.00% $0
Interagency Transfers $8,751,912 $12,101,197 $11,312,961 18.78% ($788,236)

Total Expenditures

$45,220,781

$56,063,158

$60,245,103

100.00%

Major Repairs: $537,831 $724,250 $137,755 0.23% ($586,495)
Acquisitions $537,831 $724,250 $137,755 0.23% ($586,495)
Major Repairs $0 $0 $0 0.00% $0

$4,181,945

S




Sheet1

		Expenditure Category		FY18 Actual		FY19 EOB                          (as of 12-01-18)		FY20				Difference                           FY19 to FY20

								Proposed  Budget		Category as           Percent of Total



		Personal Services:		$28,707,180		$31,497,863		$33,805,708		56.11%		$2,307,845

		Salaries		$17,543,948		$19,543,957		$20,583,337		34.17%		$1,039,380

		Other Compensation		$124,506		$234,916		$234,916		0.39%		$0

		Related Benefits		$11,038,725		$11,718,990		$12,987,455		21.56%		$1,268,465



		Operating Expenses:		$5,865,912		$8,893,411		$11,170,504		18.54%		$2,277,093

		Travel		$277,870		$378,517		$449,563		0.75%		$71,046

		Operating Services		$5,300,264		$7,982,639		$10,193,350		16.92%		$2,210,711

		Supplies		$287,779		$532,255		$527,591		0.88%		($4,664)



		Professional Services		$130,612		$703,154		$878,976		1.46%		$175,822



		Other Charges:		$9,979,246		$14,244,480		$14,252,160		23.66%		$7,680

		Other Charges		$1,227,334		$2,143,283		$2,939,199		4.88%		$795,916

		Debt Service		$0		$0		$0		0.00%		$0

		Interagency Transfers		$8,751,912		$12,101,197		$11,312,961		18.78%		($788,236)

						$557,533,371

		Acquisitions &               Major Repairs:		$537,831		$724,250		$137,755		0.23%		($586,495)

		Acquisitions		$537,831		$724,250		$137,755		0.23%		($586,495)

		Major Repairs		$0		$0		$0		0.00%		$0



		Total Expenditures		$45,220,781		$56,063,158		$60,245,103		100.00%		$4,181,945






Natural Resources

FTEs, Authorized Positions, and Other Charges Positions

450
400
350
300
Total FY20 Proposed
Authorized Positions 250
of 311 are 0.92% of
Total State FY20 200
Proposed
Authorized Positions 150
of 33,675.
100
50
) FY20
FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 Prop
B Total FTEs (as of July 1 of each fiscal year)| 371 377 353 370 336 302 291 281 280 -
B Total Authorized Positions (Enacted) 380 380 367 393 347 324 327 312 308 311
B Authorized Other Charges Positions - - - - - - - - - -

Notes:

Data for Total FTEs uses the first weekly employment report published by State Civil Service in July at the start of the named fiscal year.

Data for Total Authorized Positions uses fiscal year enacted levels, except for FY20 Proposed.

Data for Other Charges Positions are reflected in the Proposed Budget per Act 377 of the 2013 Regular Legislative Session (beginning in FY15).

10




Natural Resources

FY20 Proposed Total Authorized Positions by Agency

Mineral Resources

57 Coastal Management
18% 43
Staff support the State Mineral Board, 14%

which ensures optimal return on
mineral leases, as well as granting
and administering leases on state-
owned lands and water bottoms; and
manage mineral royalty collection
and disbursement services; etc.

Staff implement the Louisiana Coastal
Resources Program, established in
1978 as the state’s federally approved
coastal zone management program;
coordinates with various state and
federal task forces and other agencies
on coastal management issues;
carries out no-net-loss wetlands
policies; etc.

Secretary
40
13%

Conservation
171 Departmental secretary, undersecretary,
55% and assistant secretaries; accounting;

budget; program analysts; internal audit;
training staff; policy analysts; etc.

Commissioner of Conservation; staff provide services
such as regulation, surveillance, and enforcement on
oil and gas activities; ensure safe exploration,
production, transportation, distribution, and
dispensing of oil, gas, lignite, hazardous wastes, and
protection of groundwater; etc.

1




Natural Resources
Statewide Adjustments Proposed for FY20

$51,781 $186,279 $0 $301,655 $95,044 $634.,759 (¢ |Market Rate Salary Adjustment - Classified
$6,199 $14,203 $¢ $34,708 $11264 $66374 ¢ |Civil Service Training Series Adjustment
$63,947 $76,581 $0 $191,118 $109490 $441,136 0 |Related Benefits Base Adjustment
$114,137 $87,842 $0 $218458 $106,794 $527,231 0 |Retirement Rate Adjustment
$0 $8,832 $0 $44,629 $8,635 $62,096 ¢ |Group Insurance Rate Adjustment for Active Employees
$0 $17,633 $0 $36,663 $5442 $59,738 0 |Group Insurance Rate Adjustment for Retirees
($22,942) $55,284 $¢ $356,021 $88,872 $477,235 ¢ |Salary Base Adjustment
($40,527) ($155,523) $0 ($392,486) ($31,999) ($620535)| O |Attrition Adjustment
$0 $0 $0 $229.233 $15559 $244,792 0 |Acquisitions & Major Repairs
$0 $0 $0 ($571,600) ($153,250) ($724.250) ¢ |Non-recurring Acquisitions & Major Repairs
$0 $0 $0 ($1,480,595) $0 ($1,480,595)| © |Non-recurring Carryforwards
($1,440) ($3,002) $0 ($2,736) ($247) ($7425)| 0 |RiskManagement
$183 $686 $0 $608 $0 $1477 ¢ |Legislative Auditor Fees
($89,971) ($347,068) $0 ($294,586) ($4,959) ($736584)| O |Rent in State-owned Buildings
$83 $0 $0 $95 $0 $178 ¢ |[Maintenance in State-owned Buildings
($17) ($10) $0 ($47) $0 ($74)| © |Capitol Park Security
($462) $92 $0 $18 $5 ($347)| © |UPS Fees
($1,446) $506 $0 $0 $0 ($940)| 0 |Civil Service Fees
($1,965) $0 $0 ($1,146) $0 ($3,111) 0 |State Treasury Fees
$18,473 $69,908 $0 $1,636 $0 $90,017 ¢ |Office of Technology Services (OTS)
($1,262) $0 $0 $0 $0 ($1,262)| 0 |Administrative Law Judges
($5,861) ($2,260) $0 $0 $0 ($8,121)| 0O |Office of State Procurement
$0 ($25,690) $0 $0 $0 ($25,690)| © |Topographic Mapping

2




Roll-up

		Summary of LDH Budget Adjustments for Fiscal Year 2018-2019

		State General Fund             (Direct)		Interagency Transfers		Fees and           Self-generated Revenues		Statutory Dedications		IEB		Federal Funds		Total		T.O.		Explanation



		$2,415,119,251		$306,924,794		$510,154,478		$842,350,843		$0		$9,519,368,265		$13,593,917,631		5,794		FY18 Existing Opreating Budget as of 12/01/2017



		$88,910		($15,707)		$0		($1,327,754)		$0		$250,650		($1,003,901)		0		Total Statewide Adjustments

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Means of Financing Substutitions

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Non-recurrring Adjustments

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Other Adjustments

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Annualizations

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Technical Adjustments

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Workload Adjustments

		$88,910		($15,707)		$0		($1,327,754)		$0		$250,650		($1,003,901)		0		Total Adjustments in the Governor's Executive Budget Recommendations



		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total House Appropriaitons Committee Amendments to House Bill No. 1



		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total House Floor Amendments to House Bill No. 1



		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Senate Finance Committee Amendments to House Bill No. 1



		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Senate Floor Amendments to House Bill No. 1



		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Conference Committee Amendments to House Bill No. 1



		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Gubernatorial Vetoes of Line-item Amendments to House Bill No. 1



		$2,415,208,161		$306,909,087		$510,154,478		$841,023,089		$0		$9,519,618,915		$13,592,913,730		5,794		Total Appropriated





Statewides

		STATEWIDE ADJUSTMENTS

		State General Fund             (Direct)		Interagency Transfers		Fees and           Self-generated Revenues		Statutory Dedications		IEB		Federal Funds		Total		T.O.		Adjustment



		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		2% General Salary Increase Annualization – Classified

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		2% General Salary Increase Annualization – Unclassified

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Structural Salary Increase Annualization – Classified

		$51,781		$186,279		$0		$301,655		$0		$95,044		$634,759		0		Market Rate Salary Adjustment – Classified

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Market Rate Salary Adjustment – Unclassified

		$6,199		$14,203		$0		$34,708		$0		$11,264		$66,374		0		Civil Service Training Series Adjustment

		$63,947		$76,581		$0		$191,118		$0		$109,490		$441,136		0		Related Benefits Base Adjustment

		$114,137		$87,842		$0		$218,458		$0		$106,794		$527,231		0		Retirement Rate Adjustment

		$0		$8,832		$0		$44,629				$8,635		$62,096		0		Group Insurance Rate Adjustment for Active Employees

		$0		$17,633		$0		$36,663				$5,442		$59,738		0		Group Insurance Rate Adjustment for Retirees

		($22,942)		$55,284		$0		$356,021		$0		$88,872		$477,235		0		Salary Base Adjustment

		($40,527)		($155,523)		$0		($392,486)		$0		($31,999)		($620,535)		0		Attrition Adjustment

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Personnel Reductions

		$0		$0		$0		$229,233		$0		$15,559		$244,792		0		Acquisitions & Major Repairs

		$0		$0		$0		($571,000)		$0		($153,250)		($724,250)		0		Non-recurring Acquisitions & Major Repairs

		$0		$0		$0		($1,480,595)		$0		$0		($1,480,595)		0		Non-recurring Carryforwards

		($1,440)		($3,002)		$0		($2,736)		$0		($247)		($7,425)		0		Risk Management

		$183		$686		$0		$608		$0		$0		$1,477		0		Legislative Auditor Fees

		($89,971)		($347,068)		$0		($294,586)		$0		($4,959)		($736,584)		0		Rent in State-owned Buildings

		$83		$0		$0		$95		$0		$0		$178		0		Maintenance in State-owned Buildings

		($17)		($10)		$0		($47)		$0		$0		($74)		0		Capitol Park Security

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Capitol Police

		($462)		$92		$0		$18		$0		$5		($347)		0		UPS Fees

		($1,446)		$506		$0		$0		$0		$0		($940)		0		Civil Service Fees

		($1,965)		$0		$0		($1,146)		$0		$0		($3,111)		0		State Treasury Fees

		$18,473		$69,908		$0		$1,636		$0		$0		$90,017		0		Office of Technology Services (OTS)

		($1,262)		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($1,262)		0		Administrative Law Judges

		($5,861)		($2,260)		$0		$0		$0		$0		($8,121)		0		Office of State Procurement

		$0		($25,690)		$0		$0		$0		$0		($25,690)		0		Topographic Mapping



		$88,910		($15,707)		$0		($1,327,754)		$0		$250,650		($1,003,901)		0		Total Statewide Adjustments





Sheet3





Sheet4





Other

		OTHER ADJUSTMENTS

		Tradtional Other Adjustments 



		State General Fund             (Direct)		Interagency Transfers		Fees and           Self-generated Revenues		Statutory Dedications		IEB		Federal Funds		Total		T.O.		Explanation



		$2,684,006		$918,541		$970		$0		$0		$298,532		$3,902,049		0		2% General Salary Increase Annualization – Classified

		$70,574		$0		$0		$0		$0		$19,827		$90,401		0		2% General Salary Increase Annualization – Unclassified

		$1,537,065		$244,060		$0		$0		$0		$168,957		$1,950,082		0		Structural Salary Increase Annualization – Classified

		$8,953,608		$3,719,109		$2,989		$0		$0		$941,932		$13,617,638		0		Market Rate Salary Adjustment – Classified

		$136,558		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$136,558		0		Market Rate Salary Adjustment – Unclassified

		$354,724		$307,125		$0		$0		$0		$7,322		$669,171		0		Civil Service Training Series Adjustment

		$5,846,851		($947,262)		($10,490)		$0		$0		$36,131		$4,925,230		0		Related Benefits Base Adjustment		q

		$7,523		$61		$0		$0		$0		$180		$7,764		0		Retirement Rate Adjustment

		$12,845,176		$614,662		$33,443		$0		$0		$1,510,148		$15,003,429		0		Salary Base Adjustment

		($14,761,043)		($5,151,250)		($8,090)		$0		$0		($1,378,173)		($21,298,556)		0		Attrition Adjustment

		($6,054,077)		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($6,054,077)		0		Personnel Reductions

		$0		$1,747,787		$302,482		$0		$0		$479,025		$2,529,294		0		Acquisitions & Major Repairs

		($318,554)		($1,645,332)		($193,155)		$0		$0		($515,854)		($2,672,895)		0		Non-Recurring Acquisitions & Major Repairs

		($4,169,060)		$0		$0		$0		$0		($20,188,797)		($24,357,857)		0		Non-recurring Carryforwards

		($501,218)		($1,571,579)		$0		$0		$0		($135,131)		($2,207,928)		0		Risk Management

		$430,804		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$430,804		0		Legislative Auditor Fees

		($395,396)		$0		$0		$0		$0		$3,778		($391,618)		0		Rent in State-Owned Buildings

		($2,825)		$0		$0		$0		$0		($1,038)		($3,863)		0		Maintenance in State-Owned Buildings

		$8,174		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$8,174		0		Capitol Park Security

		$16,785		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$16,785		0		Capitol Police

		($12,227)		($2,093)		$0		$0		$0		($2,037)		($16,357)		0		UPS Fees

		($50,958)		($2,186)		$0		$0		$0		($14,419)		($67,563)		0		Civil Service Fees

		($3,592)		$0		$0		$0		$0		($4,023)		($7,615)		0		State Treasury Fees

		$588,822		$189,746		$61,026		$0		$0		$711,752		$1,551,346		0		Office of Technology Services (OTS)

		($1,942,634)		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($1,942,634)		0		Administrative Law Judges

		($165,678)		$0		$0		$0		$0		($30,706)		($196,384)		0		Office of State Procurement

		$139,112		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$139,112		0		Topographic Mapping



		$5,242,520		($1,578,611)		$189,175		$0		$0		($18,092,594)		($14,239,510)		0		Total Statewide Adjustments

		Reductions to Balance Budget to Decline in Revenues for FY19



		State General Fund             (Direct)		Interagency Transfers		Fees and           Self-generated Revenues		Statutory Dedications		IEB		Federal Funds		Total		T.O.		Explanation



		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Jefferson Parish Human Services Authority

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Florida Parishes Human Services Authority

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Capital Area Human Services District

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Developmental Disabilities Council

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Metropolitan Human Services District

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Medical Vendor Administration

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Medical Vendor Payments

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Office of the Secretary

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		South Central Louisiana Human Services Authority

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Northeast Delta Human Services Authority

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Office of Aging and Adult Services

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Louisiana Emergency Response Network

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Acadiana Area Human Services District

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Office of Public Health

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Office of Behavioral Health

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Office for Citizens with Developmental Disabilities

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Imperial Calcasieu Human Services Authority

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Central Louisiana Human Services District

		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Northwest Louisiana Human Services District



		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		0		Total Reductions to Balance Budget to Decline in Revenues for FY19





Sheet6





MVP Cuts

		Program/Service		State General Fund             (Direct)		Other State Funding 		Federal Funds		Total

		Eliminate Long-term Care Special Income Level Program                                                               (Individuals with functional needs requiring an institutional level of care with incomes up to 300% of the SSI level) 		($260,560,661)		($82,736,374)		($628,390,017)		($971,687,052)

		Eliminate Provisional Medicaid Eligibility Program                                                      (Individuals with disabilities or age 65 and older with income below the Federal Benefit Rate (FBR) and resources that meet SSI limits and the disability determination may be made by Medicaid’s Medical Eligibility Determination Team (MEDT) without first having an SSI determination made by the SSA)		($38,229,293)		$0		($68,350,280)		($106,579,573)

		Medically Needy Program – Regular and Spenddown                                                        (Individuals and families who meet all Medicaid program requirements, except that their income is above those program limits, can spend-down or reduce their income to Medicaid eligibility levels using incurred medical expenses)		($11,740,332)		$0		($20,990,576)		($32,730,908)

		Eliminate Children's Choice Waiver                                                 (Provides a variety of community-based services to children with developmental disabilities from birth to age 18 in lieu of institutionalization)		($4,687,388)		$0		($8,748,044)		($13,435,432)

		Eliminate Supports Waiver                                                                  (Provides a variety of community-based services to individuals with developmental disabilities aged 18 or over in lieu of institutionalization)		($4,754,892)		$0		($8,703,619)		($13,458,511)

		Reduce the New Opportunity Waiver (NOW) – Reduce the Support Coordination Rate and Eliminate Supported Independent Living Services		($4,824,862)		$0		($8,663,709)		($13,488,571)

		Eliminate Pediatric Day Health Centers (PDHC) Services                              (Facilities providing care for medically fragile children under the age of twenty-one, including technology dependent children who require close supervision, up to 12-hours per day) 		($10,877,713)		$0		($19,448,299)		($30,326,012)

		Eliminate Long-term Personal Care Services                                         (Services to help qualified Medicaid recipients – either age 65 or older or age 21 or older with disabilities per the Social Security Administration disability criteria and meeting the medical standards for admission to a nursing facility and additional targeting criteria – with the activities of daily living)		($55,962,600)		($110,121)		($104,021,109)		($160,093,830)

		Eliminate Nursing Home Bed Hold Payments                                       (Partial per diem payments to a nursing home when a Medicaid resident is hospitalized or on home leave for a limited number of day per year)		($1,050,292)		$0		($1,922,513)		($2,972,805)

		Eliminate Nursing Home Reimbursement Rate Rebasing in FY19        (State rules and regulations provide for nursing home reimbursement rates to be updated at least every two years; the last update was in FY17)		($3,690,066)		($16,455,222)		($36,875,057)		($57,020,345)

		Eliminate Most Mental Health Rehabilitation Services for Individuals Aged 21 or Older and Reduce Inpatient Psychiatric Services             (Services targeted for elimination include psychosocial rehabilitation services, community psychiatric support and treatment services, crisis intervention services, and services provided by licensed mental health professionals)		($17,618,668)		$0		($32,415,805)		($50,034,473)

		Eliminate Outpatient and Residental Substance Abuse Services for Individual Aged 21 or Older		($26,044,341)		$0		($47,677,422)		($73,721,763)

		Ambulatory Surgical Centers                                                      (Outpatient facilities providing same-day surgical services, including diagnostic and preventive procedures)		($3,669,732)		($351,667)		($11,619,725)		($15,641,124)

		Reduce Supplemental Hospital Upper Payment Limit (UPL)/Full Medicaid Pricing (FMP) Payments                                                       (UPL and FMP payments are supplemental payments to providers of the difference between the current Medicaid rates for those services and the maximum payment amount allowed under federal regulations.Usually, this maximum is the Medicare rate or a computation of what Medicare would pay for that service under fee-for-service payments or actuarially soundness for services under managed care plans.) 		($4,049,647)		$0		($58,252,615)		($62,302,262)

		Eliminate Disproportionate Share (DSH) Payments to Hospitals for Uncompensated Care Costs (UCC)                                                                        (DSH or UCC payments are the primary source of reimbursements for health care services provided to the uninsured. Such payments also may include reimbursement for Medicaid "Shortfall," the difference between the Mediciaid reimbursements and the hospital's actual cost of providing health care serivces to Medicaid enrollees.)		($201,605,034)		($67,610,306)		($499,971,346)		($769,186,686)

		Eliminate DSH Payments to OBH Public Private Partnerships - Community Care and Northlake Payments		($5,141,791)		$0		($9,549,040)		($14,690,831)

				$0		$0		$0		$0

				$0		$0		$0		$0

				$0		$0		$0		$0

				$0		$0		$0		$0



		Total Reductions		($654,507,312)		($167,263,690)		($1,565,599,176)		($2,387,370,178)

				($1,300,000)		$0		($12,200,000)		($13,500,000)		MVA

				($306,280)		$0		($306,280)		($612,560)		OBH

				($406,351)		($233,379)		$0		($639,730)		OAAS

				($92,877)		$0		$0		($92,877)		OCDD



				($656,612,820)		($167,497,069)		($1,578,105,456)		($2,402,215,345)

						$0






Natural Resources

Significant Adjustments for FY20

Significant Increases for FY20
Increase Source T.O. Agency Description
$3,646,017 Sta.tutc.)ry 0 Office of the Secretary Increases. budget authority to fund anticipated FY20 Oilfield Site Restoration
Dedications Fund projects.
$806,555 Federal 0 Office of the Secretary Increases funding f.or th(_e Federal Energy Settlement Program for contracts to
promote energy efficiencies and alternative energy.
$447 687 Sta.tut(.)ry 0 Office of Conservation Increases funding out of Fhe 0il .and Gas Regula.to.ry Fu1.1d Que to reclassification
Dedications of the petroleum analyst job series based on a civil service job study.
Adds three (3) T.O. and associated funding in the Oil and Gas Regulatory
Statuto Program to provide staffing to carry out the provisions of Act 435 of the 2016
$418,159 Dedications: Il?:ederal 3 Office of Conservation Regular Session, which changed pipeline inspections and fees. Stat deds are out
! of the Oil and Gas Regulatory Fund ($191,378) and Federal Funds are from the
U.S. Dept. of Transportation Office of Pipeline Safety ($226,781).
Statutory ' Increases funding out of the Coastal Resource Trust Fund to cover costs for
$285,681 Dedications 0 Office of Coastal Management beneficial use projects to be completed by the CPRA.
Interagenc Adds IAT budget authority to receive funds from the Office of the Secretary to
$175,822 Transgfersy 0 Office of Coastal Management cover a cost increase in the Providence Technical contract that is used for
coastal use permits and legal services related to coastal litigation.
) Adds funding to cover the administrative services cost allocation share for the
$152,509 State General Fund 0 Office of the Secretary Office of Coastal Management that is provided by the Office of the Secretary.
Statutory . . Increases funding out of the Underwater Obstruction Removal Fund due to an
$100,000 Dedications 0 Office of Conservation anticipated increase in the number obstruction removal projects for FY20.
Interagenc Adds IAT budget authority for the Platts energy market data subscription.
$25,000 Transgfersy 0 Office of Mineral Resources Mineral Resources incurs the cost for this subscription and is then reimbursed
by the Division of Administration and the Department of Revenue.

13




Natural Resources

Significant Adjustments for FY20

Significant Decreases for FY20

Decrease Source T.O. Agency Description
) . Reduces funding for indirect costs from Mineral Resources being allocated to
($653,927) State General Fund 0 Office of Mineral Resources other means of financing and other agencies within DNR,
Fees and Self- Decreases funding for SONRIS data subscription requests being converted to a
($110,639) %Zr‘l;rriiig 0 Office of the Secretary digital online system.
($78.212) State General Fund 0 Office of Conservation Reduces SGF funding which will be replaced by other means of finance within
’ DNR for general operating expenses.
) Reduces SGF funding which will be replaced by other means of finance within
($24,142) State General Fund 0 Office of the Secretary DNR for general operating expenses.
($4,664) State General Fund 0 Office of Coastal Manacement Reduces SGF funding which will be replaced by other means of finance within
’ g DNR for general operating expenses.

Significant Means of Financing Substitutions for FY20

MOF Swap Source .0. Description
State General Fund; Decreases SGF by ($228,320) and increases Statutory Dedications out of the
$0 Statutory 0 Office of Mineral Resources Mineral and Energy Operation Fund by $228,320 due to an increase in
Dedications collections from lease sales on state water bottoms.

14




g ‘“,nﬁn:,,,'
1

o2 OF LO7<S

FY20 Continuation, Standstill and Proposed Budgets
FY19 EOB, HB103, and HB105 Comparison

Natural Resources FY19 EOB

Comparison Adjustments to the State General Fund in the

STATE GENERAL FUND | $8,743,801

$7.995,955

DIFFERENCE
FY20 dstill
Continuation |F Y20 Standstilll roNTINUATION | STANDSTILL |CONTINUATION | PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED
Budget Budget | gvER/(UNDER) | OVER/(UNDER) | OVER/(UNDER) | OVER/(UNDER) | OVER/(UNDER) | OVER/(UNDER)
FY19 EOB FY19EOB STANDSTILL |CONTINUATION | STANDSTILL FY19EOB
$8,857,998 $8,857,998 3114197 3114197 1/] {$862,043} ($862,043) {$747.846}

within DNR;

Continuation Budget, Standstill Budget, and Proposed Budget
* Theincrease of $114,197 in the Continuation and Standstill budgets vs. the FY19 Existing Operating Budget are from Statewide Adjustments.

» The $862,043 difference between the adjustments for the Proposed Budget versus the Continuation and Standstill Budgets results from:
* Total decreases of ($107,018) tied to reductions in State General Fund for general operating expenses to be covered by other means of finance

* An MOF swap decreasing State General Fund and increasing statutory dedications out of the Mineral and Energy Operating Fund due to an
increase in collections (net decrease of $228,320);
* A net decrease of ($653,927) for reallocation of funding for indirect costs in the Office Mineral Resources being allocated to other means of
financing and agencies within DNR; and
* Anincrease of $152,509 in the Office of the Secretary to cover administrative services cost allocation from the Office of Coastal Management.

» The $747,846 reduction between FY20 Proposed and FY19 EOB is due to net Statewide Adjustments of $88,910 in State General Fund, an MOF
swap reducing State General Fund and increasing statutory dedications out of the Mineral and Energy Operating Fund due to an increase in
collections (net decrease of $228,320), and net total line-item adjustments resulting in a decrease of ($608,436) in State General Fund.

Difference between the Governor’s Proposed Budget (HB 103 by Rep. Leger) and House Bill No. 105 by Rep. Henry

and the amount contained in HB 105.

For this department, there is no difference in State General Fund between the FY20 budget proposed by the governor (HB 103)

HB103 HB 105 HB 105 OVER/(UNDER)
DEPARTMENT EOBasof12/01/2018 REP. LEGER REP. HENRY HB 103
Depariment of Natural Resources $8,743,801 $7,995955 $7,995,955 $0

15




DNR - Audit Findings

Louisiana Department of Natural Resources - Procedural Report

August 22,2018

DNR did not have written criteria in place for waiving civil penalties assessed by the Office of
Conservation and late registration penalties assessed by the Office of Mineral Resources,
increasing the risk of inconsistent enforcement actions. In addition, the Office of Conservation
did not take timely and consistent action against operators of abandoned wells that were not
maintained, and DNR did not deactivate personal identification numbers associated with fuel
cards for individuals no longer employed with the Department in a timely manner.

Source: Louisiana Legislative Auditor, Key Audit Issues 2019 and Act 461 Report, Annual Report to the Legislature, February 2019.

16




	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	��
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	��
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16

